GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF PENSION AND PENSIONERS’ WELFARE)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2648
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2024)

PENSION ADALATS
2648. SHRI JAI PRAKASH:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to open more "Pension Adalats" in order to redress the grievances related to pension across the country; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) and (b): DoPPW has organized 11 Pension Adalats from 2017-2024 for redressal of long pending pensioners’ grievances. In total, 25,224 grievances have been taken up in these Adalats, of which 18,005 cases were resolved, with an overall success rate of more than 71.38%. As per the annual work plan of DoPPW, it has been planned to conduct 3 Pension Adalats in 2024-25.
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